
Karen Peters

sophia.vazquez@sonora.gob.mx
ADEQ

USEPA 52-662-259-2701

ADEQ 52-6621-08-4750

Teodoro Raul Paz Padilla teodoro.paz@semarnat.gob.mx

52-662-259-2701

ADEQ

ADEQ 52-662-301-0574

Teodoro Raúl Paz Padilla teodoro.paz@semarnat.gob.mx
ADEQ 52-662-259-2701

USEPA - R9 Lead

Aurea.Flores@semarnat.gov.mx

Fernando Tena-Gutierrez
SEMARNAT

fernando.tena@semarnat.gob.
mx

Douglas Fire Department

Bill Jones Jones.Bill@epa.gov

District Coordinator
Civil Protection for the State of
Sonora

52 -641-102-3469
Jane Kepler

USEPA HQ
Kepler.Jane@epa.gov

202-893-3232

520-727-1355 

USEPA - R9 Lead

(Goal 4) — Emergency Preparedness and Response
Gerardo Romo

619-806-6737 (mobile)

Ivan Nieves
USEPA HQ

Nieves.Ivan@epa.gov
202-564-3206

Andre Villasenor

520-628-6744

520-770-3309 

Villasenor.andre@epa.gov

Director of Environmental
Management and Policy
CEDES

Sub-delegate of Secretariat for
Regional Planning and
Development 
SEMARNAT

52-662-301-0574

Teodoro Raul Paz Padilla
Sub-delegate of Secretariat for Regional 
Planning and Development 
SEMARNAT

teodoro.paz@semarnat.gob.mx

(Goal 2) — Water Quality

520-668-4692

Sub-delegate of Secretariat for Regional 
Planning and Development 
SEMARNAT 

USEPA - R9 Lead 213-244-1808

(Goal 3) — Waste Management
Gerardo Mayoral-Peña mayoral-pena.gerardo@azdeq.gov Judith Araujo Moreno pirodriguez@baja.gob.mx

Eva Kreisler and 
Stephanie Adrian

USEPA HQ
Kreisler.Eva@epa.gov

202-564-8186  
Adrian.Stephanie@epa.gov 

202-564-6444  

EPA R9 Manager: Gerardo Rios (415-515-0552, Rios.Gerardo@epa.gov) SEMARNAT Manager:

Armando Castañeda Sanchez
State Coordinator of Civil Protection of 
the State of Sonora

Joaquin Marruffo

Lauren Badertscher

Gabriela Baeza-Castaneda
USEPA - R9 Lead

Ana Sophia Vazquez Martínez
Air Quality Liaison Representative
CEDES

Layne Marshall
USEPA HQ

Marshall.Layne@epa.gov
919-541-2331

415-947-4213

Deputy Director of Strategy and International Policy 
- SEMARNAT
MX: (55) 54900 900 ext. 12376
Sharon.Macias@semarnat.gob.mx

Badertscher.Lauren@epa.gov

ADEQ 520-628-6732 Director of Climate Change
and Environmental Culture
CEDES

52-662-301-0574

marruffo.joaquin@azdeq.gov
520-628-6744

Arizona/Sonora Regional Coordinator - Lorena Lopez-Powers USEPA (lopez-powers.lorena@epa.gov) 619-235-4768

Gerardo Monroy

(Goal 1) — Air Quality

213-244-1815

MX: 011-52-656-688-4600

Marisol Anaya Jessica Helgesen

jhernandez@nadb.org

SEMARNAT National 
Program Managers

Interagency Project Manager North American 
Development Bank

Director of Sonora Environmental Attorney's Office
PROAES

(SEMARNAT in its Spanish acronym)

US: 915-209-7869 perlaalday@proaes.gob.mx MX: (55) 54900 900 ext.

Anaya.Marisol@epa.gov Helgesen.Jessica@epa.gov

Jorge Hernández Dr. Perla Alday Aurea Flores

California-Baja California Region Program Coordinator & 
Tribal Coordinator, USEPA

Environmental Justice Coordinator, USEPA

619-321-1960 619-235-4775

415-972-3275

Daniel López Vicuña
Director de Calidad de Aire
daniel.lopez@semarnat.gob.m

x

José Gutiérrez
CONAGUA

Baeza-Castaneda.Gabriela@epa.gov

Other Regional Contacts

619-849-1034
Isham.Anthony@epa.gov

gerardo.romo@douglasaz.gov Raul Alonso Camarena Yescas raul.camarena@sonora.gob.mx

520-628-6717 (664)607-46-06 Ext. 4011

Nicholas Matthews matthews.nicholas@azdeq.gov 

joaquin.obregon@sonora.gob.mx
Waste Management Liaison
Representative
CEDES

Joaquín Obregón Calzada 

213-244-1813 

EPA R9 Manager: Kathryn Lawrence (415-816-6586, Lawrence.Kathryn@epa.gov) SEMARNAT Manager: 

Communication Coordinator/Environmental Health, USEPA
Anthony Isham

monroy.gerardo@azdeq.gov Diana Karen Durazo Ruiz diana.durazo@sonora.gob.mx

Task Force Co-Chairs
U.S. Co-Chair Contact Information Mexico Co-Chair Contact Information

EPA R9 Manager: John Katz (415-816-5563 Katz.John@epa.gov) SEMARNAT Manager:

EPA R9 Manager: Lily Lee (415-535-3723, Lee.Lily@epa.gov) SEMARNAT Manager:

General Director of
Development and Institutional
Strengthening
CEA

Joaquin Marruffo marruffo.joaquin@azdeq.gov 

Mari González gonzalez.mari@epa.gov

Claudia Gil gil.claudia@azdeq.gov Carlos Tirado carlos.tirado@ceasonora.gob.mx

Manager
Secretariat for the Environment and Natural 
Resources (SEMARNAT in its Spanish acronym)

Salvador Lopez
Chief Environmental Officer
North American Development Bank (NADBank)

Renata Manning-Gbogbo
Director of Technical Services and Grants 
Department - NADBank

Delegates

Arizona/Sonora Regional Representatives
Border 2025: Program Contacts

EPA National 
Program Managers

Armando Barajas Torres
Executive Commissioner               
State of Sonora's Commission of
Ecology and Sustainable
Development (CEDES in its
Spanish acronym)

Marta Jordan
Office of International and Tribal Affairs, USEPA
202-564-3694
jordan.marta@epa.gov

Director 
Arizona Department of Environmental 
Quality (ADEQ)

Joaquin Marruffo
Border Affairs Manager 
Arizona Department of Environmental 
Quality (ADEQ)
520-628-6744
marruffo.joaquin@azdeq.gov

Laura Ebbert
Director
Tribal, Intergovernmental, and Policy Division in 
Region 9
(USEPA)

Alhelí Baños-Keener
Director of San Diego Border Office, USEPA
619-235-4767
Banos.Alheli@epa.gov

Sharon Macías Cadena

Dr. Juan Manuel Vargas Lopez

Ariel Monge Martinez
Executive Director
State Water Commission (CEA in its Spanish 
acronym)
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